EDITOR'S PAGE

Dark-eyed Juncos (Slate-colored) are being color banded to determine annual population
movements in New England and eastern Canada. The banders of the Mohemk Trust are using
orange, green, red and white leg bands. Feeder watchers and field observers are urged
to report any sightings of these birds to James Stapleton, The Mohonk Trust, Mohonk
Lake, New Paltz, New York 12561.

An International Shorebird Survey was started in 1975 to obtain information on shorebird
migration and to identify and document areas of major importance. This scheme has, to
date, been successful, with information ceming from contributors throughout eastern
Canada, the United States, the Caribbean Islands, Central America and South America.

The sponsors are now anxious to continue and expand the scheme as well as the coverage
in as many areas as possible. Any observer who may be able to participate in regular
survey counts of shorebirds during spring and autumn migrations, is asked to contact
Brian A. Harrington, Manomet Bird Observatory, Manomet, Massachusetts 02345

WANTED TO BUY: A new or used B & L Balscope, Sr., spotting scope. Call Victor Siegle
at 492-4459 or write 12 Rindge Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02130.

WANTED TO BUY: Bird Finding Fast of the Mississippi and Bird Finding West of the
Mississippi by Pettingil, Audubon Guide to Western Birds by Richard Doyle, and Birds of

Massachusetts and New England States, Vol. II, by Forbush. Please write to Mrs. Charles
W. Hubbard III, 468 Walnut Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02146.

TIDE TABLE

Here is the tide table for Newburyport Harbor, accurate to DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME for
August and September (for best shorebird viewing, be at the harbor approximately four
hours before or after high tide).

High Tide High Tide
Sat. August 7 8:46 am 9:08 pm
Sun. August 8 10:41 am 10:59 pm
Sat. August 1k 2:40 am 3:04 pm
Sun. August 15 3:23 am 3:46 pm
Sat. August 21 8:31 am 8:50 pm
Sun. August 22 9:22 am 9:42 pm
Sat. August 28 1:40 am 2:06 pm
Sun. August 29 2:30 am 2:55 pm
Sat. September 4 8:34 am 8:57 pm
Smn. September 5 9:34 am 9:53 pm
Mon. September 6 10:26 am 10:44 pm
Sat. September 11 1:30 am 1:48 pm
Sun. September 12 2:11 am 2:27 pm
Sat. September 18 T:00 am T:19 pm
Sun. September 19 T:55 am 8:15 pm
Sat. September 25 —— 12:52 pm
Sun. September 26 1:20 am 1:41-pm

FOR SALE:

Bausch and Lomb Zephyr Tx35 excellent condition binoculars- never used. For infor-
mation contact Ray Crosby, 125 Trapelo Road, Belmont, Mass. 02178 call 484-5016 eves.
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